### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 11.10.2019.

O.A.No.633 of 2018

Dr. A. B. Marakwar

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri G. A. Bandiwadeakr, learned Counsel for the Applicant, Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondent Nos.1 and Dr. Gunratan Sadavarte, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2.
- 2. Today, learned Counsel for the Applicant has filed Rejoinder. It is taken on record.
- 3. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 states that he does not want to file separate reply in view of the Affidavit filed by the Respondent No.1.
- 4. Matter is adjourned for hearing at the stage of admission.
- 5. S.O. to 17.11.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 11.10.2019.

O.A.No.649 of 2019

Dr. S. M. Gawli

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri D. B. Khaire, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondent Nos.1. The Respondent No.2 and his Counsel are absent.
- 2. Shri D. B. Khaire, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that he will file Rejoinder within two days. Statement is accepted.
- 3. Copy of Rejoinder be supplied to other side.
- 4. Matter is adjourned for hearing at the stage of admission.
- 5. S.O. to 17.11.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsm

)	
versus	
Maharashtra and others	
	Respondent
)	
Tribur	nal's orders
Date: 11.10.2019.	
O.A.0	lo.893 of 2019
B. B. Bodake	Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharash	ntra & OrsRespondents.
1. The Applicant	and his Counsel are absent
Heard Ms S. P. Manch	nekar, learned Chief Presenting
-	
	earned Counsel is on record.
	round of litigation challenging
•	uance of the directions, the
	Maharashtra and others  Tribur  Date: 11.10.2019.  O.A.N  B. B. Bodake  Versus  The State of Maharash  1. The Applicant Heard Ms S. P. Manch Officer for the Respond 2. Leave note of le 3. This is second the suspension order round of litigation, i were issued to place

matter was belatedly placed before the Review

Committee but Committee did not take any decision

and issue was deferred. On the above background,

order giving directions to the Respondents to take

review of the suspension of the Applicant as the

On last date, this Tribunal has passed the

the Applicant has again filed this present O.A.

period of almost one year is being completed.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

### Tribunal's orders

- 5. Today, learned C.P.O. has tendered a copy of order issued by the Divisional Commissioner, Pune dated 10.10.2019 wherein it is stated that Review Committee has decided to revoke the suspension of the Applicant and has recommended for his reinstatement. In pursuance of the said order, the Applicant has been directed to report on duty in the office of Divisional Commissioner, immediately.
- 6. Learned C.P.O. further submits that today, the Applicant had gone to report on duty in terms of order dated 10.10.2019. She, therefore, submits that the matter be disposed of.
- 7. It is further noticed that D.E. is already initiated on 29.01.2019 and the Enquiry Officer is also appointed on 18.03.2019 but the same is not progressing.
- 8. In view of above, Original Application deserves to be disposed of with suitable directions.
- 9. The suspension of the Applicant is already revoked and he is reinstated in service, the grievance of prolong suspension raised by the Applicant stands redressed and no more survives.
- 10. Respondents are directed to ensure completion of D.E. within six months from today in accordance to rules.
- 11. Original Application is accordingly disposed of with no order as to costs.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsm

### The State of Maharashtra and others

 Res	oon	de	n	u/	

(Presenting Officer.....)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 11.10.2019.

O.A.No.788 of 2019

R. A. Kadam

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A. V. Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Ms N. G. Gohad holding for Shri A. J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Today, learned P.O. has filed reply on behalf of the Respondent No.1. It is taken on record.
- 3. The matter is adjourned for hearing at the stage of admission.
- 4. S.O. to 04.11.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsn

(Advocate	)	
	versus	
The State of	Maharashtra and others	
		Respondent
(Presenting Officer	)	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's or	ders
	Date: 11.10.2019.	
	O.A.No.471	L of 2019
	T. R. Khairnar	Applicant
	Versus	
	The State of Maharashtra &	OrsRespondents.
	for the Applicant and Ms Presenting Officer for the Res 2. Today, learned Counse	spondents. sel for the Applicant has
	filed short Affidavit along wit	
	Deoli to explain the overwri	
	Register of Village Pimpalgaor of the Paper Book.	i, writen is at page No.19
•		it along with documents

4. Arguments are heard partly.

5. S.O. to 16.10.2019.

annexed.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsm

Original Application 140. Or 2	
	Applicant/s
	1
(Advocate	•
	versus
The State of	Maharashtra and others
The State of	
	Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer	)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	B : 44.40.000
	Date: 11.10.2019.
	O.A.No.427 of 2018
	R. J. SawantApplicant
	Versus
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	1. Heard Shri S. S. Dere, learned Counsel for
	the Applicant and Ms N. G. Gohad, learned
	Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
	2. The matter pertains to effective date of
	benefit but second Time Bound Promotion. The
	subject of second Time Bound Promotion
	pertains to Division Bench.
	3. In view of above, Registrar is directed to
	examine the matter and place it before
	appropriate bench.
	N W _
	Sd/-
	(A.P. Kurhekar)
	Member(J)

vsn

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

#### Tribunal's orders

Date: 11.10.2019

M.A.No.328 of 2019 in O.A.No.354 of 2019 with O.A.No.354 of 2019 (Subject : Minor penalty and recovery)

C.Y. Haragude

..... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

- 1. Heard Applicant in person and Shri S.D. Dole, learned P.O. for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. Shri S.D. Dole for the Respondents is instructed by Shri Udayraj Kashinath Chavan, Joint District Registrar, from the office of Respondents
- 3. O.A. has been filed with the prayer made to quash the orders issued by the Inspector General of Registration and Controller of Stamps, Maharashtra State dated 13.09.2007 and appellate order by the State Government on 13.02.2008. The M.A., according to the Applicant is filed for condonation of delay of 7 years.
- 4. Respondents have filed affidavit-in-reply. In addition to the affidavit, learned P.O. also produces communication dated 27.08.2018 addressed to the Applicant. According to this communication an amount of Rs.82,800 was refunded to the applicant on 16.09.2008. After the expiry of punishment, on 01.06.2010 he was again promoted and his pay was fixed followed by the verification. He has been paid retirement benefits due to him and no amount is pending.
- 5. Respondents submit that the impugned orders are issued in the year 2007 and 2008 and there is delay of more than 11 years in approaching this Tribunal and hence O.A. be dismissed.
- 6. Applicant is present in person and has no explanation to contest the same. After the impugned orders, applicant was in service till 30.06.2012. O.A. is therefore hopelessly time barred, since it is filed after 11 years. He also does not furnish sound reasons to explain the delay.
- 7. Hence, I find no reason to consider the prayer made by the Applicant. In view of the same M.A. is rejected. Consequently, O.A. also stands dismissed. No order as to costs.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman

Date: 11 110 19
Coram: Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit <V/C-A>
Hon'ble Shri A. P. Kurhokar <W/L:
Apperance:
Shri/Smt. Pallican in Acd son then

Shri/Smt. PML cave ju fod say f Advocate for the Applicant Shri/Smt. S. D. Dales C.P.O. / P.O for the Respondents.

order Pessed i'y
Fribulal Column
OB Soquels dismissed,
no order as hi Costa.

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunat's orders

### 11.10.2019

### O.A 720/2019

Shri M.S Waghmare & OIrs ... Applicants Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors ... Respondents

- Heard Shri Pradeep Rane, holding for Shri AA
   Gharte, learned advocate for the applicants and Ms KS
   Gaikwad holding for Ms Neelima Gohad, learned P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O files reply on behalf of Respondent no. 2. The same is taken on record.
- 3. Learned advocate for the applicant submits that he would remove the objections within a week.
- 4. At the request of learned advocate for the applicant adjourned to 14.10.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

[Spt. MAT-Fell &

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

1 N

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribumets orders

### 11.10.2019

### O.A 299/2019

Shri J.V Bhandare Vs.

... Applicants

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- 1. Heard Ms M. Gowalani, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms Swati Manchekar, learned C.P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned C.P.O files reply on behalf of Respondent no. 3 with copy to the learned advocate for the applicant. The same is taken on record.
- 3. Learned advocate for the applicant proposes to file rejoinder, if required. .
- 4. Admitted. To be heard in due course.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

Akn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### 11.10.2019

#### O.A 459/2019

Shri U.A Sonawale & Ors

... Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- 1. None for the applicant. Heard Ms Swan Manchekar, learned C.P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. At the request of learned C.P.O, adjourned to 22.10.2019 for filing reply.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

Akn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

- 1 N

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribugad's orders

### 11.10.2019

### O.A 466 & 467/2019

Dr R.D Katke Dr M.S Rewadkar

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors ... Respondents

- Heard Shri G.A Bandiwadekar, learned advocate 1. for the applicants and Ms Swati Manchekar, learned C.P.O for the Respondents.
- Learned advocate for the applicants submits that 2. he proposes to file rejoinder during the course of the day.
- Admitted. Kept for final hearing in due course. 3.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

Vice-Chairman

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Original Application No.	of 20	District Applicant/s
(Advocate	)	
	vers	sus
The Sta	te of Maha	rashtra and others
		Respondent/
(Presenting Officer		)
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coran Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	ι,	Tribunal's orders
	Date	11.10.2019
		O.A.No.55 of 2018 with O.A.No.56 of 2018
	N.P. k Versu	Tane (O.A.55/2018)  Camble (O.A.56/2018) Applicants  s  cate of Maharashtra & Ors Respondents
	11103	ate of Managarista & Ols.
	1.	Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate
		e Applicants and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned P.O.
		ng for Ms. N.G. Gohad, learned P.O. for the ndents.
	2.	Learned Advocate Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar for the
	Applic	ants submits that he has filed M.A.No.329 of 2019 in
	identi	cal matter i.e. O.A.No.385 of 2017 before the bench
	ł	d by Justice Shri A.P. Kurhekar and the decision
	regard	ling the same is awaited.
	3.	At the request of learned Advocate for the
	Applio	ant adjourned to <b>04</b> .11.2019.
		Sd/-
		(P.N.¹Dixit)

prk

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunat's orders

### 11.10.2019

### O.A 481/2019

Shri D.N Jadhavar

... Applicants

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri A.R Joshi, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms Neelima Gohad, learned P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O submits that she will provide copy of reply to the learned advocate for the applicant after pagination during the course of the day.
- 3. At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, admitted, with liberty to file rejoinder if any.
- 4. By consent adjourned to 11th November, 2019

Sd/-

(P.N<sup>(</sup>Dixit)

Vice-Chairman (A)

Akn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### 11.10.2019

### O.A 525/2019

Dr R.B Nirmale

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- 1. None for the applicant. Heard Smt K.S Gaikwad, learned P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. At the request of learned P.O, adjourned to 18.10.2019, for fresh instructions as the affidavit filed by the Respondent no. 1 is silent regarding discrimination of his case in comparison with Dr. Warke.
- 3. S.O to 18.10.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

Akn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### 11.10.2019

### O.A 774/2019

Shri T.J Masahle

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri A.R Joshi, learned advocate for the applicants and Shri S.D Dole, learned P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O files reply on behalf of Respondents no: 2 and submits copy to learned advocate for the applicant. The same is taken on record.
- 3. At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, adjourned to 18.10.2019, with liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

dvocate	)
	versus
mi Otato	of Maharashtra and others
The State	Respondent/s
Presenting Officer	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date: 11.10.2019
	O.A.No.431 of 2019
	Dr. B.D. Sarangkar Applicant
	Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors Respondents
	1. Heard Shri C.T. Chandratre, learned Advocate
	holding for Shri S.S. Dere, learned Advocate for the Applicant
	and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned P.O. for the Respondents.
	2. The matter was on board for Final hearing on
	10.10.2019. However, learned Advocate Shri S.S. Dere for
	the Applicant and Applicant remained absent. As such the
	matter was kept for hearing today again.
	3. Today Shri C.T. Chandratre, learned Advocate
·	holding for Shri S.S. Dere, learned Advocate for the Applican
	submits that the learned Advocate Shri S.S. Dere is busy in
	the Hon'ble High Court.
	4. The matter is now placed for Final Hearing o
	18.10.2019 with instructions to learned Advocate Shri S.S.
	Dere to remain present else the matter would procee
	accordingly. There will be no further extensions after
	18.10.2019.
	5. Adjourned to 18.10.2019.

prk

Sd/-

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 11.10.2019.

O.A.No.50 of 2019

V. T. Jadhav

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A. D. Sugdare, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Ms N. G. Gohad holding for Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Present O.A. pertains to continuity in service by condoning the break which pertains to Bench No.1 in terms of recent office order.
- 3. In view of above, Registrar is directed to examine the matter and place it before appropriate bench.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsm

Original Application No.	of 20	Distr	lCT
			Applicant/s
(Advocate	)		
	versus		
The St	tate of Maharas	htra and others	
		,	Respondent/s
Presenting Officer		)	•
·	1	,	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Cora Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	ı <b>m</b> ,	Tribunal's orde	ers
	Date	e: <b>11.10.2019.</b>	
		O.A.No.719 o	f 2019
	A. R	. Amane	Applicant
	Vers	sus	
	The	State of Maharashtra &	OrsRespondents.
	•	The Applicant and his rd Shri S. D. Dole, learne the Respondents.	
	2.	Learned P.O. for the I	Respondents submits
	that	reply will be filed during	ng the course of the
	day.	Statement is accepted	ed. It be taken on
	reco	ord.	
	3.	The matter is adjourn	ned for hearing at the
		e of admission.	
	4.	S.O. to 13. <b>1</b> 1.2019.	
			Sd/-
	váw		urhekar) ber(J)

Original Application No.	of 20	Ι	DISTRICT
			Applicant/s
(Advocate	)		
	vers		
The Sta		ashtra and others	
THE SHE	the of manual	district and outsing	Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer		)	trospondono
(Fresenting Officer			
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coran Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	<b>1,</b>	Tribunal' s	
	Da	ate: 11.10.2019.	•
		O.A.No.8	27 of 2019
	s.	R. Shaikh	Applicant
	Ve	ersus	
	TL	- Ctata of Mahanasht	ro 9 Orc - Bosnandonts
	"	ie State of Manarashi	ra & OrsRespondents.
	1.		nd his Counsel are absent.
	Ch		d holding for Shri A. J. senting Officer for the
	2.	Today, learned	P.O. has filed reply on
	be	•	nt Nos.2 and 3. It is taken
	no	record.	
	3.	The matter is adj	ourned for hearing at the
	st	age of admission.	
	4.	S. O. to 14.11.20	19.
			Sd/-
			A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

Original Application No.	of 20	DISTR	ICT
			Applicant/s
(Advocate	)	•	
	versi	48	
The St		ashtra and others	
			Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer		,	,,,,, riozpondonur,
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corar Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	n,	Tribunal's orde	ers
	Da	ate: 11.10.2019.	
		O.A.No.784 o	f 2019
	J. R. Kumbhar		Applicant
			······pp·····
	Ve	ersus	
	Th	e State of Maharashtra &	OrsRespondents.
	1.	The Applicant and his	s Counsel are absent.
	ì	ard Ms N. G. Gohad, learn	ed Presenting Officer
	foi	the Respondents.	
	2.	Today, learned P.O.	has filed reply on
		half of the Respondent N	
		cord. Reply on behalf of R	Respondent Nos. 1 to
	ļ	s not filed.	
	3.	The matter is adjourn	ed for hearing at the
		ge of admission.	
	4.	S.O. to 13.11.2019.	
		•	Sd/-
		(A.P. K	urhekar)

Member(J)

Original Application No.	of 20	Dis	TRICT
			Applicant/s
Advocate	)		
	versu.	S	
The Sta	te of Mahara	shtra and others	
			Respondent/s
Presenting Officer		)	
		·	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	,	Tribunat's or	ders
	Dat	e: <b>11.10.2019</b> .	
		O.A.No.866	of 2019
	D. V	/. Gaikar	Applicant
	Vers	sus	
	The	State of Maharashtra 8	& OrsRespondents.
	Offic A.	Heard Shri S. Kulkarr Applicant, Shri S. D. Do cer for the Respondent Bandiwadekar, learne pondent No.6.	Nos.1 to 5 and Shri G.
	E .	Today, learned P.O alf of the Respondent N ecord.	. has filed reply on los.1 to 5. It is taken
	3. on b	Two weeks time is g ehalf of the Respondent	ranted for filing reply t No.6.
	4.	S.O. to 04.11.2019.	
		;	Sd/-
			Kurhekar) nber(J)

Original Application No.	of 20		District	Applicant/
(Advocate	)			
	versu	s		
The Stat	e of Mahara	ishtra and others	8	
				Respondent/
(Presenting Officer		)		
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribu	nal's orders	
	Date : 11	.10.2019		
		O.A.No (Subject : Seekii	o.40 of 2019 ng additional	charge)
Date: willolig,	L.M. Don	ikar	****	Applicant
Coram : Hon'ble Shri P. N. Disti <v c-a=""> Hon'ble Shri P. N. Disti <v c-a=""></v></v>	Versus The State	of Maharashtra 8	d Ors	. Respondents
Apperance:	1. н	eard Shri G.A. Ban	diwa <b>d</b> ekar, le	earned Advocate for
shrisy 6 p. Bred andetan	the Appli	cant and Ms. S.P. N	Лanchekar, le	arned C.P.O. for the
Shri/Smi S. P. manelele	Responde	ents.		
C.P.O. / P.O for the Respondents.	<b>1</b> 2. T	oday during hea	ring learned	Advocate for the
an ordisty, of is allow	Applicant	tenders communi	cation from t	he Applicant stating
to be wiredlawn. DI	hat he			from the Tribuna
Head of is allow be witedrawn. De is disposed off.	and he m	ay be allowed to d	o so.	
0	<b>3</b> . A	ccordingly, O.A. is	allowed to be	with <b>dra</b> wn. O.A. is

disposed off accordingly.

prk

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman